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For each of the financial years 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 
2020/21, 2021/22 and 2022/23 (up to and including 31 May),  
  
How many serious incidents were reported by the trust relating to its A&E 
department?  
  

1. For each year, please detail how many of the incidents resulted in a) 
no harm b) low harm c) moderate harm d) severe harm, e) death – 
according to the definitions in the National Reporting and Learning 
System Data Set.  

  
2. For each year, how many of these serious incidents related to long 

waits in A&E for treatment? Please indicate how many of these 
incidents resulted in a) no harm b) low harm c) moderate harm d) 
severe harm, e) death 

  
3. Have any thematic reviews been undertaken into serious incidents in 

A&Es in the last two years? If so please detail a) when they were done 
b) what they looked into c) what the findings and conclusions were. 
Please provide copies of any thematic reviews.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

1.   

Harm 
2015/
16 

2016/
17 

2017/
18 

2018/
19 

2019/
20 

2020/
21 

2021/
22 

2022/23 
YTD 

Total 
harms 

No 
harm 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Low 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 

Moder
ate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Harm 
2015/
16 

2016/
17 

2017/
18 

2018/
19 

2019/
20 

2020/
21 

2021/
22 

2022/23 
YTD 

Total 
harms 

Severe 0 1 4 4 4 6 3 0 22 

Death 1 4 1 3 4 2 4 0 19 

Total  2 5 8 7 8 8 8 0 46 
 

2. None 
3. None 


