

 Ref. No:
 146200622

 From:
 Commercial

 Date:
 20/06/22

Subject: A&E serious incidents

REQUEST

For each of the financial years 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22 and 2022/23 (up to and including 31 May),

How many serious incidents were reported by the trust relating to its A&E department?

- For each year, please detail how many of the incidents resulted in a)
 no harm b) low harm c) moderate harm d) severe harm, e) death –
 according to the definitions in the National Reporting and Learning
 System Data Set.
- 2. For each year, how many of these serious incidents related to long waits in A&E for treatment? Please indicate how many of these incidents resulted in a) no harm b) low harm c) moderate harm d) severe harm, e) death
- 3. Have any thematic reviews been undertaken into serious incidents in A&Es in the last two years? If so please detail a) when they were done b) what they looked into c) what the findings and conclusions were. Please provide copies of any thematic reviews.

RESPONSE

1. 2016/ 2019/ 2020/ 2022/23 Total 2015/ 2017/ 2018/ 2021/ 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 YTD Harm harms No 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 harm 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 Low Moder ate 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harm	2015/ 16	2016/ 17	2017/ 18	2018/ 19	2019/ 20	2020/ 21	2021/ 22	2022/23 YTD	Total harms
Severe	0	1	4	4	4	6	3	0	22
Death	1	4	1	3	4	2	4	0	19
Total	2	5	8	7	8	8	8	0	46

- None
 None